# 505799887 12/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5846716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANA S. PILLAI	04/20/2015
NATHAN B. STODOLA	04/20/2015
RICHARD A. MACARY	04/20/2015
TREVOR S. GRANGER	04/20/2015
SHAUN B. STEWART	04/20/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELOS LIVING LLC
Street Address:	22 LITTLE WEST 12TH STREET
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249184
Application Number:	16701244

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-577-7000	
Email:	bsutter@fitcheven.com	
Correspondent Name:	FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP	
Address Line 1:	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 2100
Address Line 4:	CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		20689-143886 & 147588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMANDA L. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:		/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:		12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 4
source=143886-WO Assignment#page1.tif
source=143886-WO Assignment#page2.tif
source=143886-WO Assignment#page3.tif
source=143886-WO Assignment#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

Name	Post Office Address	
Dana S. Pillai	c/o Vincenti & Vincenti, 80 Broad Street, 12th Floor New York, New York 10004	
Nathan B. Stodola	140 Ocean Parkway, Apt 4D Brooklyn, NY 11218	
Richard A. Macary	60 West 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Apt 1043 New York, New York 10010	
Trevor S. Granger	140 Suffolk St., NA New York, New York 10009	
Shaun B. Stewart	48 Perry Street, Apt 1E New York, New York 10014	

#### WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND ARTICLES FOR ENHANCING WELLNESS ASSOCIATED WITH HABITABLE ENVIRONMENTS," for which an international application was filed on February 25, 2015, with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2015/017528;

WHEREAS, Delos Living LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 22 Little West 12<sup>th</sup> Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the same units territorial possessions including any extensions and were vision and any extensions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions.

reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

4/20/2015 Date State of New York County of New York

n Jegn Klle

Dana S. Pilla

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dana S. Pillai is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

Dated	5-4-15	
Signature of Notary Public	Red & Ral	
Printed Name	Renato P Termela	
My appointmen	at expires 11/19/14	

RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02TE6272591 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires <u>41916</u>

### International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/017528

Nathan B. Stodola

Date 20-APR-2015 State of New York SS. County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nathan B. Stodola is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 5-4-15
RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02TE6272591 Qualified in New York County / * *	Signature of Notary Public Muss P Fully Blammed & Otange Printed Name Kernato P. Termal & PRESSBESSO ON My appointment expires 11/19/16
My Commission Expires	My appointment expires//9/16
4/20/15 Date	Richard A. Macary
State of New York County of New York	) SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Macary is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 5-4-15
	Signature of Notary Public Public Public Public Public
RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York	Printed Name Rengto P. Termander and Concernation
NO. 02TE6272591 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires <u>11119116</u>	My appointment expires $1/19/11$
my commonion expires <u></u>	ι. ·

# International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/017528

Date S. Grahger evor York State of SS. New County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor S. Granger is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02TE6272591 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires _///////6	Dated <u>5-4-15</u> Signature of <u>Duto Public</u> <u>JAMPET &amp; OTANER</u> Printed Name <u>ReNAF. P. Terms boy well at balled</u> yiston <u>Lacest called</u> ON My appointment expires <u>II [12] [6</u> <u>with up a port well at balled</u> Signature <u>State</u> ON
<u>4/20/15</u> Date State of <u>New Yor K</u> County of <u>New Yor K</u>	Shayn B. Stewart

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shaun B. Stewart is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02TE6272591 Qualified in New York County/ My Commission Expires <u>11/11/14</u>	Dated <u>5-4.15</u> Signature of <u>Printed Name</u> <u>Renato P. Te</u>	Cal
	My appointment expires $n/19/16$	RENATO P TERMALE Notary Public - State of New York NO-02TE6272591 Oualified in New York County My Commission Express

3932777\_1.docx

**RECORDED: 12/03/2019**